
 
 

 

 
 

 

STRATA - JOINT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
 
Date: Wednesday, 28 January 2026 
Time:  3.30 pm 
Venue:  Council Chamber Forde House Brunel Road Newton Abbot TQ12 4XX 
 
Members are invited to attend the above meeting to consider the items of business.  
 
If you have an enquiry regarding any items on this agenda, please contact Democratic 
Services at democraticservicestdc@teignbridge.gov.uk 
 
 
Membership - 
Councillors Palethorpe, Bialyk and Arnott 
 
 

Agenda 
 
   
 Part I: Items suggested for discussion with the press and public present 
 
1    Apologies 

 
 

 To receive apologises for absence. 
 

 
 
2    Election of Chair 

 
 

 Based on the existing annual rotational protocol for the position of Chair, 
the Chair will be the Teignbridge District Council representative.  
 
Previous Chairs were Cllr Bialyk (Exeter City Council – 2024/25) and Cllr 
Arnott (East Devon District Council – 2023/24) 
 

 

 
3    Minutes 

 
 

 To agree and sign the minutes of the previous meeting  
 

(Pages 5 
- 8)  

4    Declarations of Interest 
 

 

 Councillors are reminded of the need to declare any disclosable pecuniary  

Public Document Pack

1



 

 

interests that relate to business on the agenda and which have not already 
been included in the register of interests, before any discussion takes 
place on the item. Unless the interest is sensitive, you must also disclose 
the nature of the interest. In accordance with the Council's Code of 
Conduct, you must then leave the room and must not participate in any 
further discussion of the item.  Councillors requiring clarification should 
seek the advice of the Monitoring Officer prior to the day of the meeting. 
 
Information pertaining to the Members' Code of Conduct and guidance 
relating to declaring interests can be found on the following webpage: 
https://www.teignbridge.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/district-
councillors/councillor-conduct/ 
 
  

5    Questions from the Public Under Procedural Rules 
 

 

 A period of up to 15 minutes will be set aside to deal with questions to the 
Committee from members of the public.  
 
Each individual will be restricted to speaking for a total of 3 minutes.  
 
Where a question does not relate to an agenda item details of questions 
should be notified to the Proper Officer of the Relevant Council at least two 
working days prior to the meeting.  
 

 

 
6    Question from Members of the Councils under Procedure Rules 

 
 

 To receive questions from Members of the Councils.  
 
Where a question does not relate to an agenda item details of questions 
should be notified to the Proper Officer of the Relevant Council at least two 
working days prior to the meeting.  
 

 

 
7    Amendments to the Terms of Reference 

 
 

 It is recommended that Councillors pass the following amendments to the 
Terms of Reference. 
 
4. Frequency, time and place of meetings 
  
4.5 With the agreement of the Members of the Committee, if there is no 
formal business to be transacted, a meeting can be held virtually. An 
agenda may still be issued but no formal minutes will be taken. 
  
6. Chairing of meetings 
  
6.4 The Chair is appointed at the first meeting of the calendar year. 
  
 

 

 

2

https://www.teignbridge.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/district-councillors/councillor-conduct/
https://www.teignbridge.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/district-councillors/councillor-conduct/


 

 

8    Strata Business Plan and Strategy 
 

 

 It is recommended that the following resolution be passed: 
 
The Strata Joint Executive Committee recommends to East Devon District 
Council, Exeter City Council and Teignbridge District Council that they 
approve the Strata Business Plan 2026/27. 
 

(Pages 9 
- 48) 

 
9    Strata Budget Monitoring and Performance Report 

 
(Pages 
49 - 54) 

Date of next meeting 

The next meeting will be held provisionally on 22 July 2026 at 3pm.  
  
10    Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 - Exclusion of 

Press and Public 
 

 

 If needed, to pass the following resolution:- 
  
RESOLVED that, under Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 
1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting during 
consideration of item 10 on the grounds that it involved the likely 
disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraph 3 of Part I, 
Schedule 12A of the Act.  
 

 

Part II: Items suggested for discussion with the press and public excluded 

NIL 
 
 
 
Find out more about Teignbridge District Council services by looking at our web site 
http://www.teignbridge.gov.uk.  This will give you the dates of all future Committee meetings 
and tell you how you can ask a question at a Committee meetings 
 
If you would like this information in another format, please telephone 01626 361101 or e-mail 
info@teignbridge.gov.uk 

3

mailto:info@teignbridge.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



 
 

 
1 

 

STRATA - JOINT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
TUESDAY, 28 JANUARY 2025 
 
Present: 
 
Councillors Bialyk (Chair), Arnott, and Palethorpe 
 

 
Members Attendance: 
Councillors Radford 
 
Apologies: 
None  
 
Officers in Attendance: 
Steve Mawn, Director of IT and Digital Transformation 
Jo Yelland, Strategic Director for People 
Neil Blaney, Director of Place 
Simon Davey, Strata Board Director 
David Sercombe, Head of Business Systems & Business Intelligence 
Suzanne Edwards, Strata Finance Manager 
Andrew Hopkins, Head of Service, Digital and Data 
Christopher Morgan, Trainee Democratic Services Officer 
 

 
 

These decisions will take effect from 10.00 a.m. on 4 February 
unless called-in or identified as urgent in the minute 

 
 
  

1.   MINUTES  
 
It was proposed by Cllr Palethorpe and seconded by Cllr Arnott that the minutes of 
the previous meeting be agreed as a correct record and signed by the Chair.  
 
A vote was taken, and all were in favour. 
 
Resolved that the minutes of the previous meeting be agreed as a correct record 
and signed by the Chair. 
  

2.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
None. 
  

3.   QUESTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC UNDER PROCEDURAL RULES  

Public Document Pack

15

Agenda Item 3



 
Strata - Joint Executive Committee (28.1.2025) 

 
2 

 

 
None. 
  

4.   QUESTION FROM MEMBERS OF THE COUNCILS UNDER PROCEDURE 
RULES  
 
None. 
  

5.   STRATA BUSINESS PLAN 2025-2026  
 
The Director of IT and Digital Transformation introduced the item to the Committee. 
He highlighted the continuing improvements to IT and systems across the partner 
councils that were identified in the previously adopted business plan. Improvements 
in 2025/26 would include enabling a move to the cloud-based systems, which 
would replace the need for physical server rooms across the council estate. The 
Business Plan also included information on the Operational Management Plan, the 
Customer Relationship Management system, and the telephony replacement for 
Skype and contact centre. Other areas of the plan highlighted were the rollout of 
systems such as MyAccount to Exeter, which was part of an overall improved 
customer experience.  
 
In response to a question from a member of the Committee, the Director advised 
how the cloud-based system would work, and that it would be very secure as 
evidenced by its use by Central Government and Law Enforcement. Microsoft had 
spent considerable funds in order to ensure the quality of the system.  
 
Other comments were concerns around the implementation of AI and the interest in 
a flexible solution for shared services. 
 
It was proposed by Cllr Palethorpe and seconded by Cllr Arnott that the Strata 
Business Plan 2025-2026 be approved by the Committee and that it be brought to 
the partners’ Full Council meetings for further approval.  
 
A vote was taken, and all were in favour.  
 
Resolved 
 
that the Strata Business Plan 2025-2026 be approved by the Committee and that it 
be brought to the partners’ Full Council meetings for further approval. 
  

6.   STRATA BUDGET MONITORING AND PERFORMANCE OCTOBER 2024-25  
 
The Strata Finance Manager introduced the item to the Committee. It was 
highlighted that an underspend of £305,000 was forecast for the year and that 
these funds would be used to resource the partner councils’ move to a cloud-based 
system. 
 

26



 
Strata - Joint Executive Committee (28.1.2025) 

 
3 

 

The Head of Business Systems and Business Intelligence informed the Committee 
that Strata had surpassed its strategic target of completing cases on time, with a 92 
percent rating. This was down from its previous rating of 96 percent however this 
was likely due to an increase of cases in the preceding months. The company 
would look to increase its service desk officers. The customer satisfaction rating 
was 4.6 out of a possible 5, and it was noted that if the rating fell considerably that 
Strata would carry out performance reviews with the partner councils to discuss 
improvements.  
 
In response to a question regarding Members accessing their Council calendars on 
external devices, the Director for IT and Transformation informed the Committee 
that this had been disabled due to security concerns resulting from confidential 
agendas being attached to calendar invitations. The Director would email members 
a short statement confirming this. Partner Councils could meet with Strata to 
discuss a further solution if needed, 
 
It was proposed by Cllr Palethorpe and seconded by Cllr Arnott that the Strata 
Budget Monitoring and Performance be noted.  
 
A vote was taken, and all were in favour. 
 
Resolved 
 
That the Strata Budget Monitoring and Performance be noted. 
 
 
 
The meeting started at 4.10 pm and finished at 5.00 pm.  
 
 

 
Chair 
Cllr Phil Bialyk 

 

 
 

37



This page is intentionally left blank

8



 

 

 

 

 

 

Business Plan 2026/2027 
Author: 

Strata Management Team 

Version: 

0.1 

 

 

 
 

 

9

Agenda Item 8



 

2 

 

  

1. Introduction 3 

2. Overview of 25/26 11 

3. Staff
[...]
VICES 60,000 20,000 60,000 0
TAX ON INTEREST 0 0 13,191 13,191
INCOME - REVENUE (8,762,795) (6,974,646) (8,711,244) 51,551
INVESTMENT INTEREST (20,000) (53,205) (69,590) (49,590)
Net (Income)/Expense 0                          (177,400) (296,684) (296,684)

2024-25 Handback - Income (683,000) (683,000) (683,000) 0
2024-25 Handback - Exps 683,000 79,609 300,969 (382,031)
2024-25 Handback Net (Inc)/Exps 0 (603,391) (382,031) (382,031)

 ACTUAL TO DATE 
 £ 

EMPLOYEES 40,920
SUPPLIES & SERVICES 662,004
TRANSPORT 0
INCOME (523,286)
TO BE RECHARGED TO COUNCILS 179,638

BUDGET MONITORING
30 November 2025

STRATA SERVICE SOLUTIONS - REVENUE BUDGET

COUNCIL RECHARGE

53



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	Minutes

	8 Strata Business Plan and Strategy
	1.	Introduction
	1.1 Target operating Model (TOM)
	1.2 End User Computing (EUC)
	1.2.1 Scalable Application Packaging
	1.2.2 Building-Agnostic Digital Infrastructure
	1.2.3 Strategic Value in Local Government Reorganisation
	1.2.4 Future-Ready Platform
	1.3 Cloud Telephony (Nice/CxOne)
	1.4 Middleware
	1.5 Azure Cloud Technology
	1.6 SharePoint and Local Government Classification Scheme
	1.7 Fabric, Purview, Data and AI
	1.8 ‘One and Done’ via CRM, Middleware and Data Integration.

	2	Overview of 2025/26
	2.1 Copper Switch Off
	2.2 Enterprise Middleware Architecture (EMA)
	2.3 Power Platform and Centre of Excellence
	2.4 Contact Centre Transformation
	2.5 End User Compute (EUC)
	2.6 Azure Migration
	2.7 Cyber Assessment Framework
	2.8 Progression to the Next CAF Phase
	2.9 Disaster Recovery as a Service (DRaaS)
	2.10 Security as a Service (SaaS)

	3. Staff Survey
	4.	Themes of Projects for 2026/27
	4.1 Service Maximisation
	4.2 Corporate Efficiency
	4.3 Data Driven Authorities
	4.4 Embedding Transformation
	4.5 Infrastructure
	4.6 Security, Operations and Maintenance

	5.	Corporate Training Schedule
	5.2 Technical Training Completed 2025

	6.	KPI Review and Value Setting
	7.	Overview of Workload
	7.1 Alignment of Resourcing

	8.	Finance
	8.1.	Current financial status of the company
	8.2 The company’s accounts
	8.3 Internal audit
	8.4 Summary of revenue budget
	8.5 Income
	8.6 Staff costs
	8.7 Transport
	8.8 Supplies and services
	8.9 Summary of capital budget


	9 Strata Budget Monitoring and Performance Report
	Strata Budget Monitoring to 30 November 2025
	Appendix A Strata Budget Monitoring - (8) November 2025-26




Minutes of the meeting


 
 

 
1 

 

STRATA - JOINT EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 
WEDNESDAY, 28 JANUARY 2026 
 
Present: 
 
Councillors Palethorpe, Bialyk and Arnott 

 
 
Apologies: 
None 
 
Officers in Attendance: 
Steve Mawn, Director of IT and Digital Transformation 
Neil Blaney, Director of Place 
Christopher Morgan, Assistant Democratic Services Officer 
Suzanne Edwards, Strata Finance Manager  
Andrew Hopkins, Head of Service, Digital and Data (EDDC) 
 

 
 

These decisions will take effect from 10.00 a.m. on Wednesday 4 February 
unless called-in or identified as urgent in the minute 

 
 
  

7.   ELECTION OF CHAIR  
 
It was proposed by Cllr Arnott, seconded by Cllr Bialyk and  
 
RESOLVED 
 
That Cllr Palethorpe be elected Chair of the Committee for 2025-2026. 
  

8.   MINUTES  
 
It was proposed by Cllr Arnott, seconded by Cllr Bialyk and  
 
RESOLVED 
 
That the minutes of the previous meeting be approved as a correct record and 
signed by the Chair.  
  

9.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
None.  
  



 
Strata - Joint Executive Committee (28.1.2026) 

 
2 

 

10.   QUESTIONS FROM THE PUBLIC UNDER PROCEDURAL RULES  
 
None.  
  

11.   QUESTION FROM MEMBERS OF THE COUNCILS UNDER PROCEDURE 
RULES  
 
None.  
  

12.   AMENDMENTS TO THE TERMS OF REFERENCE  
 
It was proposed by Cllr Arnott, seconded by Cllr Bialyk and  
 
RESOLVED 
 
That the proposed changes to the Terms of Reference be approved.  
  

13.   STRATA BUSINESS PLAN AND STRATEGY  
 
The Director of IT and Digital Transformation introduced the item to the Committee.  
 
He spoke on the successful transformation as evidenced by the reduced calls 
coming into Strata, MHCLG recognition, the role of enterprise architecture, and 
costs.  
 
The Committee discussed the impact of Local Government Reorganisation on 
Strata and budgeting.  
 
It was proposed by Cllr Arnott, seconded by Cllr Bialyk and  
 
RESOLVED 
 
That the Committee recommends the Strata Business Plan to be approved by the 
three partner Councils.  
  

14.   STRATA BUDGET MONITORING AND PERFORMANCE REPORT  
 
The Strata Finance Manager introduced the item to the Committee.  
 
The Committee discussed the projected outturn of £297,000, the budget savings 
from the EDDC graphics team, and funding for cloud servers. 
 
The Committee noted the report.  
 
The meeting started at 3.30 pm and finished at 4.05 pm.  
 
 



 
Strata - Joint Executive Committee (28.1.2026) 

 
3 

 

Cllr David Palethorpe 
Chair 

 

 


